P. 1 /373VR3100 ORDERING INFORMATION   ESU-7397 Rev.5MG CO., LTD.
Specify in the table below the R3 Series I/O and network modules’ model numbers to be mounted onto the 73VR3100.  Selectable I/O modules and the network
modules are listed in the next page.
Possible storing rates depend upon the I/O module types.  Please refer to Table 1.
Please refer to the data sheets for respective I/O modules for detailed specifications of these modules.
CAUTIONS:
(1)	 Three (3) types of storing rates, 20 msec., 0.1 sec. and 0.5 sec., are selectable with the 73VR3100.  With 20 msec. rate, the maximum input channel is lim-

When an inspection report (test certificate) is ordered, that for the 73VR3100 wihtout I/O module descriptions is provided.
Those for I/O modules must be ordered separately (fare-paying service).
ORDERING INFORMATION		  Model : 73VR3100
PLEASE FILL IN THIS SECTION FACTORY USE ONLY
Model Job No. Inspected by:
Company Ser No.                         –
Name Sales Inspected by:
P/O No.
➠➠➠ ➠➠
➠➠➠
P. 2 /373VR3100 ORDERING INFORMATION   ESU-7397 Rev.5MG CO., LTD.
R3–qq
MODEL
SS4			  :	 DC current input, 4 ch.
SS8			  :	 DC current input, 8 ch.
SS8N	 :	 DC current input, 8 ch., non-isolated
SS16N		 :	 DC current input, 16 ch., non-isolated
SV4			  :	 DC voltage input, 4 ch.
SV4A	 :	 DC voltage input, 4 ch., narrow span
SV4B	 :	 DC voltage input, 4 ch., wide span
SV4C	 :	 DC voltage input, 4 ch., wide span ±50V
SV8			  :	 DC voltage input, 8 ch.
SV8A	 :	 DC voltage input, 8 ch., narrow span
SV8B	 :	 DC voltage input, 8 ch., wide span
SV8C	 :	 DC voltage input, 8 ch., wide span ±50V
SV8N	 :	 DC voltage input, 8 ch., non-isolated
SV16N		 :	 DC voltage input, 16 ch., non-isolated
TS4			  :	 Thermocouple input, 4 ch.
TS8			  :	 Thermocouple input, 8 ch.
RS4			  :	 RTD input, 4 ch.
RS8			  :	 RTD input, 8 ch.
MS4		  :	 Potentiometer input, 4 ch.
MS8		  :	 Potentiometer input, 8 ch.
US4			  :	 Universal input, 4 ch.
DS4			  :	 4 – 20mA input with excitation, 4 ch.
DS4A	 :	 4 – 20mA input w/exc. (switch provided), 4 ch.
DS8N		 :	 4 – 20mA input with excitation, 8 ch., non-isolated
CT4			  :	 CT (AC current) input, 4 ch.
CT4A	 :	 AC current input, 4 ch., clamp-on current sensor CLSA use
CT4B	 :	 AC current input, 4 ch., clamp-on current sensor CLSB use
CT4C	 :	 AC current input, 4 ch., clamp-on current sensor CLSB-R5 use
CT8A	 :	 AC current input, 8 ch., clamp-on current sensor CLSA use
CT8B	 :	 AC current input, 8 ch., clamp-on current sensor CLSB use
CT8C	 :	 AC current input, 8 ch., clamp-on current sensor CLSB-R5 use
PT4			  :	 PT (AC voltage) input, 4 ch.
CZ4			  :	 Zero-phase current input, 4 ch.
PA2			  :	 Encoder input, 2 ch. (speed and position)
PA4			  :	 High speed pulse input, 4 ch.
PA4A		 :	 High speed totalized pulse input, 4 ch.
PA4B		 :	 Low speed totalized pulse input, 4 ch.
PA8			  :	 Totalized pulse input, 8 ch.
PA16		 :	 Totalized pulse input, 16 ch.
WTU		 :	 AC power input, 2 ch., clamp-on current sensor CLSE use *5
WT4		  :	 AC power input, 4 points
WT4A	 :	 AC power input, 4 ch., clamp-on current sensor CLSA use
WT4B	 :	 AC power input, 4 ch., clamp-on current sensor CLSB use
LC2			  :	 Strain gauge input, 2 ch.
AS4			  :	 DC current input alarm, 4 ch.
AS8			  :	 DC current input alarm, 8 ch.
AV4			  :	 DC voltage input alarm, 4 ch.
AV8			  :	 DC voltage input alarm, 8 ch.
AD4		  :	 4 – 20mA input alarm w/exc., 4 ch.
AT4			  :	 Thermocouple input alarm, 4 ch.
AR4		  :	 RTD input alarm, 4 ch.
DA16		 :	 Optical isolation discrete input, 16 ch. (13V DC)
DC16		 :	 Relay output, 16 ch. *1
DC32A: Open collector output, 32 ch. *1
DAC16A : Discrete input output module (Di 8 ch., Do 8 ch.) *2
DM				  :	 Blank filler module *3
COMMUNICATION MODE
S	 :	 Single
W	 :	 Dual *4